
12/8/23, 5:00 PM Office of the Governor

about:blank 1/2

Statement of Grant Award (SOGA)

The Statement of Grant Award is the official notice of award from the Office of the Governor (OOG). This Grant Agreement
and all terms, conditions, provisions and obligations set forth herein shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the
Parties and their respective successors and assigns and all other State of Texas agencies and any other agencies, departments,
divisions, governmental entities, public corporations, and other entities which shall be successors to each of the Parties or
which shall succeed to or become obligated to perform or become bound by any of the covenants, agreements or obligations
hereunder of each of the Parties hereto.

The approved project narrative and budget for this award are reflected in eGrants on the ‘Narrative’ and ‘Budget/Details’ tabs.
By accepting the Grant Award in eGrants, the Grantee agrees to strictly comply with the requirements and obligations of this
Grant Agreement including any and all applicable federal and state statutes, regulations, policies, guidelines and
requirements. In instances where conflicting requirements apply to a Grantee, the more restrictive requirement applies.

The Grant Agreement includes the Statement of Grant Award; the OOG Grantee Conditions and Responsibilities; the Grant
Application in eGrants; and the other identified documents in the Grant Application and Grant Award, including but not
limited to: 2 CFR Part 200, Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal
Awards; Chapter 783 of the Texas Government Code, Title 34, Part 1, Chapter 20, Subchapter E, Division 4 of the Texas
Administrative Code, and the Texas Grant Management Standards (TxGMS) developed by the Comptroller of Public
Accounts; the state Funding Announcement or Solicitation under which the grant application was made, and for federal
funding, the Funding Announcement or Solicitation under which the OOG was awarded funds; and any applicable documents
referenced in the documents listed above. For grants awarded from the U.S. Department of Justice, the current applicable
version of the Department of Justice Grants Financial Guide and any applicable provisions in Title 28 of the CFR apply. For
grants awarded from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), all Information Bulletins and Policies published
by the FEMA Grants Program Directorate apply. The OOG reserves the right to add additional responsibilities and
requirements, with or without advance notice to the Grantee.

By clicking on the 'Accept' button within the 'Accept Award' tab, the Grantee accepts the responsibility for the grant project,
agrees and certifies compliance with the requirements outlined in the Grant Agreement, including all provisions incorporated
herein, and agrees with the following conditions of grant funding. The grantee's funds will not be released until the grantee
has satisfied the requirements of the following Condition(s) of Funding and Other Fund-Specific Requirement(s), if any, cited
below:

Grant Number: 4745501 Award Amount: $91,000.00
Date Awarded: 12/7/2023 Grantee Cash Match: $0.00

Grant Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Grantee In Kind
Match: $0.00

Liquidation Date: 12/29/2024 Grantee GPI: $0.00

Program Fund: PW-Project Safe Neighborhoods Program
(West) Total Project Cost: $91,000.00

Grantee Name: El Paso County
Project Title: Gang Supervision Program
Grant Manager: Madeline De Amaral
Unique Entity Identifier
(UEI): GJJHZSZVQWR6

CFDA: 16.609 - Project Safe Neighborhoods Program (West)
Federal
Awarding
Agency:

U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance

Federal Award
Date: 9/28/2022

Federal/State
Award ID
Number:

15PBJA-22-GG-00835-GUNP

Total Federal
Award/State

$352,561.00



12/8/23, 5:00 PM Office of the Governor

about:blank 2/2

Funds
Appropriated:
Pass Thru
Entity Name: Texas Office of the Governor – Criminal Justice Division (CJD)

Is the Award
R&D: No

Federal/State
Award
Description:

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) is designed to create and foster safer neighborhoods through a
sustained reduction in violent crime, including, but not limited to, addressing criminal gangs and the
felonious possession and use of firearms and projects that support innovative cooperative efforts and
partnerships between federal, state, and local law enforcement engaged in a unified approach led by the
U.S. Attorney in all 94 districts to identify and prevent violent crime. The program's effectiveness depends
on the cooperation and partnerships of local, state, tribal, and federal agencies and the communities they
serve engaged in a unified approach led by the U.S. Attorney (USA) in all 94 districts. Acting decisively at
all levels (federal, state, local, and tribal) will help reverse a rise in violent crime and keep American
citizens safe. PSN provides the critical funding, resources, and training for law enforcement, prosecutors,
and their PSN teams to combat violent crime and make their communities safer through a comprehensive
approach to public safety that marries targeted enforcement efforts with community engagement,
prevention, and reentry efforts. Note: This project contains a research and/or development component, as
defined in applicable law," and complies with Part 200 Uniform Requirements - 2 CFR 200.210(a)(14).


